

## PRESS RELEASE

April 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2025

## More passengers, more cargo: successful first quarter for Hahn Airport

Hahn Airport has been able to increase both passenger and cargo numbers in the first three months of 2025. In the first quarter of 2025, TRIWO Hahn Airport counted more than 440,000 passengers. This is over 30 percent more than in the same period last year. An increase was also recorded in the cargo business: the airport handled around 22,000 tons of air freight in the first quarter of 2025. This is around eight percent more than in the same period last year.

"The year 2025 has gotten off to a good start," says Rüdiger Franke, Managing Director at TRIWO Hahn Airport. Regarding the passenger business, he adds: "The airlines have expanded their services at Hahn Airport. This also applies to the summer flight schedule, which has been in effect since March 30. We expect to draw 2.2 million passengers by the end of the year."

Commenting on the increase in cargo figures, Rüdiger Franke says: "This was a good start to 2025. With its 24-hour operating permit, Hahn Airport remains attractive. However, it remains to be seen how the current geopolitical uncertainties will affect the cargo business."

Hahn Airport is actively preparing for further increases in passenger numbers. Managing Director Franke emphasizes: "We are investing in the redesign and modernization of our terminal and are centralizing the security check, for example. This will further optimize passenger processes."

Hahn Airport is also pushing ahead with digitalization, including self-drop-off terminals. This will also further reduce check-in and waiting times for passengers.

## **About TRIWO Hahn Airport**

From an American military airfield to an international commercial airport with 24-hour operations: since its civilian opening in 1993, Hahn Airport has developed into an important aviation location for passengers and freight. In 2024, TRIWO Hahn Airport counted 1.9 million passengers – an increase of around 12 percent compared to 2023. TRIWO AG has been the owner of the airport company TRIWO Hahn Airport GmbH since May 2023.

## **Press contact**

Christian Hoeb c/o Medienbuero am Reichstag Phone: +49 30 20 61 41 30 43 Mail: christian.hoeb@triwo.de